
Speakers and Panelists

Andre Cowling, Principal, The Harvard School of Excellence

Daniel E. Cruce, Associate Secretary and Chief of Staff, Administration and Innovation, 
Delaware Department of Education

Mervin B. Daugherty, Superintendent, Red Clay Consolidated School District 

Diane Donohue, President, Delaware State Education Association	

Arne Duncan, Secretary, US Department of Education

Cristy Greaves, Principal, North Laurel Elementary School 

William H. Guenther, President and Founder, MassInsight Education & Research Institute 

Patrick Harker, President, University of Delaware

Paul A. Herdman, President & CEO, Rodel Foundation of Delaware

Sandi Jacobs, Vice President for Policy, National Council on Teacher Quality

Lillian M. Lowery, Secretary, Delaware Department of Education 

Jack Markell, Governor, State of Delaware

Jack Perry, Executive Director, Prestige Academy

Jeffrey Raffel, Professor, University of Delaware

Marvin N. “Skip” Schoenhals, Chair, Vision 2015, and Chairman, WSFS Bank 

John H. Taylor, Jr., Executive Director, Delaware Public Policy Institute

Howard Weinberg, Executive Director, Delaware State Education Association

Daniel Weisberg, Vice President of Policy & General Counsel, The New Teacher Project 

Special thanks to the Delaware Business Roundtable for supporting 
the participation of our speakers at today’s conference.

  

Creating Knowledge-Based Partnerships

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER-The University of Delaware is committed to 
assuring equal opportunity to all persons and does not discriminate on the basis of 
race, creed, color, gender, genetic information, age, religion, national origin, veteran or 
disability status, or sexual orientation in its educational programs, activities, admissions 
or employment practices as required by Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 
1972, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 
1964, and other applicable statutes. Inquiries concerning the above should be referred 
to the Office of Equity and Inclusion, (302) 831-8735, located at 305 Hullihen Hall. *  
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Purpose of this Series
•	 Engage education, government, community, and business 

leaders in the challenges and opportunities for partnership
•	 Highlight opportunities for enhanced future partnerships

For more information about this series
•	 Web: www.udel.edu/partnerships
•	 E-mail: office-of-the-president@udel.edu
•	 Phone: (302) 831-8855

Creating Knowledge-Based Partnerships

In a continuing series of Partnership programs, 

this conference focuses on the next stage of 

Delaware’s plan to create the best schools in the 

world by 2015.
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Conference Agenda

8:00 a.m.	 Registration and Continental Breakfast

8:30 a.m.	 Welcome
	 Patrick Harker, President, University of Delaware

8:35 a.m.	 Progress to Date and What’s Ahead
	 Marvin N. “Skip” Schoenhals, Chair, Vision 2015, and Chairman, WSFS Bank

8:50 a.m.	 Delaware’s Strategic Plan for Public Education and Race to the Top Goals
	 Lillian M. Lowery, Secretary, Delaware Department of Education 

9:10 a.m.	 Session One  
Ensuring Highly Effective Teachers for All Delaware Students

	 The research is clear, compelling, and not surprising: Students with highly 
effective teachers do well in school. This session will explore what Delaware 
must do to recruit, support, and keep more great teachers, and to distribute 
them equitably to all classrooms.

	 Presenters
	 •	 Sandi Jacobs, Vice President for Policy, National Council on Teacher 		

	 Quality
	 •	Daniel Weisberg, Vice President of Policy & General Counsel, The New 		

	 Teacher Project 

	 Respondents
	 •	Diane Donohue, President, Delaware State Education Association	
	 •	Jack Perry, Executive Director, Prestige Academy
	 •	Jeffrey Raffel, Professor, University of Delaware

	 Moderator: John H. Taylor, Jr., Executive Director, Delaware Public  
Policy Institute

10:10 a.m.	Audience Response and Discussion

10:25 a.m.	Session Two 
Turning Around Our Lowest-Performing Schools   

	 Forty-thousand Delaware students are in schools that failed to meet their 
Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) targets in 2009, and 26,000 of those are in 
schools that have not met their targets for at least five consecutive years. In 
this session, national and local experts will discuss how to build an intensive 
support system to reverse the crisis of chronically low-performing schools, so 
every student in Delaware gets the quality education he or she deserves.

	 Presenters
	 •	Andre Cowling, Principal, The Harvard School of Excellence
	 •	William H. Guenther, President and Founder, MassInsight Education &  

	 Research Institute
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 Registration
Cost: $50

Please go online to register  
for the Tuesday, October 27, 2009,  
Vision 2015 and Delaware’s Race  
to the Top Conference 
at [www.udel.edu/partnerships]. 

Deadline for registration is October 
21, 2009. Due to limited seating, the 
conference may fill to capacity before 
the registration cut-off date, so please 
register early. Registration will not be 
possible on the day of the event.

The web site has complete instructions 
for registration and will allow you to 
charge the $50 registration fee to your 
credit card.

Confirmation will be sent to you after your 
registration is received and processed.  

You will need the following information
for online registration:

Name
Title
Institution/company
Mailing address
Phone
E-mail
Credit card information
Credit card billing address

Up-to-date conference information will 
be posted at the web site.

www.udel.edu/partnerships
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	 Respondents
	 •	 Mervin B. Daugherty, Superintendent, Red Clay Consolidated School 		

	 District 
	 •	 Cristy Greaves, Principal, North Laurel Elementary School 
	 •	 Howard Weinberg, Executive Director, Delaware State Education 			 

	 Association

	 Moderator: Daniel E. Cruce, Associate Secretary and Chief of Staff, 
Administration and Innovation, Delaware Department of Education

11:25 a.m.	Audience Response and Discussion

11:40 a.m.	Break for Luncheon

12:00 p.m.	Luncheon
	 Sponsored by Rodel Foundation of Delaware  

12:05 p.m.	Introduction of Keynote Speaker
	 Governor Jack Markell 

12:10 p.m.	Keynote Address 
	 Arne Duncan, Secretary, US Department of Education

12:45 p.m.	Audience Response and Discussion

1:00 p.m.	 Introduction to Governor’s Remarks
	 Paul A. Herdman, President & CEO, Rodel Foundation of Delaware

1:05 p.m.	 Remarks 
	 Governor Jack Markell

1:30 p.m.	 Audience Response and Discussion

1:45 p.m.	 Conference Adjourns

Partners / Co-Sponsors / Affiliates

University of Delaware
Office of the Governor
Delaware Department of Education
Rodel Foundation of Delaware
Vision 2015
First State Innovation

Delaware Business Roundtable
Delaware Public Policy Institute
Delaware State Chamber of Commerce
Delaware Technical and  

Community College
Delaware State University
The News Journal
Education Voters of Delaware


